



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.37238 OF 2025

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date: 2026.03.17
11:20:02 +0530

Amit Mahadev Parkhande and Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

Maharashtra Housing & Area Development
Authority (MHADA) and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Nikhil V. Adkine, Advocate for Petitioners.

Ms.Sayali Apte i/b. Mr.P.G.Lad, Advocate for Respondents-MHADA.

Mr.Jitesh Jogani-in-person, for Developer.

Ms.Anjali Ghuge, Advocate for Respondent No.4 – BMC.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 16th MARCH 2026

P. C. :-

1. At the request of Developer, two weeks' time is granted to engage
an Advocate.

2. List on 9th April 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)