



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 37238 OF 2025

Amit Mahadev Parkhande

...Petitioner

Vs.

Maharashtra Housing
and Area Development
Authority (MHADA)

...Respondent

Adv. Omkar Geedh - For Respondent Nos. 5 to 8

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 15th APRIL 2026

P. C. :-

1. Not on board. Taken on board by way of Praecipe.
2. The learned counsel for the Respondent Nos. 5 to 8 has moved praecipe for speaking to minutes of order dated 09th April 2026.
3. In order dated 09th April 2026, para no. 7, 5th line inadvertently the amount is shown as 'Rs. 26,000,000/-'. It should be corrected as 'Rs. 26,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Six Lakhs only)'.
4. Necessary modification be done and corrected order be uploaded accordingly.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)